(2) Refer to "Non-GAAP Financial Measures Definitions" for further details. Periods after April 1, 2020 include alternative investment yield adjustment.

F&G - An Operating Segment of FNF
Financial Supplement - March 31, 2021
(All periods are unaudited)

12

Average Assets Under Management Rollforward

Three Months Ended
One month

ended
Two months

ended

Three
months
ended

March 31,
2021

December
31, 2020

September
30, 2020 June 30, 2020 May 31, 2020

March 31,
2020

Post-Merger Post-Merger Post-Merger Post-Merger Pre-Merger Pre-Merger

AAUM at beginning of period (1) $ 27,864 $ 26,990 $ 26,582 $ 26,529 $ 28,924 $ 28,332

Net new business sales  1,197  874  408  53  361  592

Net reinsurance transactions and other  (45)  —  —  —  —  —

AAUM at end of period $ 29,016 $ 27,864 $ 26,990 $ 26,582 $ 29,285 $ 28,924
(1) Beginning balance for June 30, 2020 represents assets under management at June 1, 2020 and reflects $2.3 billion decrease from the exclusion of discontinued operations and $0.5 billion decrease from purchase
accounting mark-to-market effect as compared to the May 31, 2020 ending balance.

Annuity Account Balance Rollforward (a)

Three Months Ended
One month

ended
Two months

ended

Three
months
ended

March 31,
2021

December
31, 2020

September
30, 2020 June 30, 2020 May 31, 2020

March 31,
2020

Post-Merger Post-Merger Post-Merger Post-Merger Pre-Merger Pre-Merger

Account balances at beginning of period: $ 22,992 $ 22,106 $ 21,442 $ 21,332 $ 20,999 $ 20,402

Net deposits  1,265  1,305  1,046  245  675  940

Surrenders, withdrawals, deaths, etc.  (585)  (533)  (482)  (161)  (381)  (452)

Net flows  680  772  564  84  294  488

Premium and interest bonuses  18  20  17  4  12  17
Fixed interest credited and index credits  148  131  114  29  50  123
Guaranteed product rider fees  (35)  (37)  (31)  (7)  (23)  (31)

Account balance at end of period $ 23,803 $ 22,992 $ 22,106 $ 21,442 $ 21,332 $ 20,999

(a) The rollforward reflects the vested account balance of our fixed index annuities and fixed rate annuities, net of reinsurance.

F&G - An Operating Segment of FNF
Financial Supplement - March 31, 2021
(All periods are unaudited)

13

Annuity Liability Characteristics

Fixed
Annuities

Account Value

Fixed Index
Annuities

Account Value
March 31, 2021

SURRENDER CHARGE PERCENTAGES:
No surrender charge $ 418 $ 2,343
0.0% < 2.0%  6  104
2.0% < 4.0%  26  567
4.0% < 6.0%  560  1,563
6.0% < 8.0%  1,687  2,354
8.0% < 10.0%  1,724  5,137
10.0% or greater  2  7,312

$ 4,423 $ 19,380

Fixed
Annuities

Account Value

Fixed Index
Annuities

Account Value
March 31, 2021

CREDITED RATE (INCLUDING BONUS INTEREST) VS. ULTIMATE MINIMUM GUARANTEED RATE DIFFERENTIAL:
No differential $ 491 $ 1,336
0.0% - 1.0%  432  1,389
1.0% - 2.0%  1,325  19
2.0% - 3.0%  2,175  1
Allocated to index strategies  —  16,635

$ 4,423 $ 19,380

F&G - An Operating Segment of FNF
Financial Supplement - March 31, 2021
(All periods are unaudited)

14

Summary of Invested Assets by Asset Class

March 31, 2021 December 31, 2020
Post-Merger Post-Merger

Amortized Cost Fair Value Percent Amortized Cost Fair Value Percent
Fixed maturity securities, available for sale:

United States Government full faith and credit $ 45 $ 45  — % $ 45 $ 45  — %
United States Government sponsored entities  98  99  — %  105  106  — %
United States municipalities, states and territories  1,320  1,336  4 %  1,243  1,309  4 %
Foreign Governments  135  135  1 %  128  140  — %

Corporate securities:
Finance, insurance and real estate  4,413  4,508  14 %  4,267  4,572  15 %
Manufacturing, construction and mining  840  886  3 %  839  936  3 %
Utilities, energy and related sectors  2,597  2,609  9 %  2,532  2,762  9 %
Wholesale/retail trade  2,171  2,218  7 %  1,900  2,106  7 %
Services, media and other  2,778  2,792  9 %  2,568  2,793  9 %

Hybrid securities  867  922  3 %  888  963  3 %
Non-agency residential mortgage-backed securities  658  688  2 %  677  694  2 %
Commercial mortgage-backed securities  2,493  2,868  9 %  2,468  2,806  9 %
Asset-backed securities  2,136  2,193  7 %  1,920  1,999  6 %
CLO securities  4,222  4,469  14 %  4,021  4,268  14 %
Alternative investments:

Private equity  674  674  2 %  614  614  2 %
Real assets  290  295  1 %  280  288  1 %
Credit  312  312  1 %  254  254  1 %

Equity securities  958  1,048  3 %  959  1,047  3 %
Commercial mortgage loans  1,206  1,197  4 %  903  926  3 %
Residential mortgage loans  1,168  1,154  4 %  1,128  1,123  4 %
Other (primarily derivatives and company owned life insurance)  836  989  3 %  815  997  4 %
Short term investments  72  72  — %  456  456  1 %
Total (a) $ 30,289 $ 31,509  100 % $ 29,010 $ 31,204  100 %
(a) Asset duration of 6.61 years and 6.84 years vs. liability duration of 7.00 years and 6.65 years for the periods ending March 31, 2021 and December 31, 2020,
respectively.

F&G - An Operating Segment of FNF
Financial Supplement - March 31, 2021
(All periods are unaudited)

15

Credit Quality of Fixed Maturity Securities
March 31, 2021

NAIC Designation Fair Value Percent
1 $ 12,743  49 %
2  10,551  41 %
3  1,579  6 %
4  733  3 %
5  161  1 %
6  1  — %

$ 25,768  100 %

March 31, 2021
Rating Agency Rating Fair Value Percent
AAA $ 457  2 %
AA  1,777  7 %
A  6,891  27 %
BBB  9,534  37 %
Not rated  4,686  18 %
Total investment grade  23,345  91 %
BB  1,456  6 %
B and below  633  2 %
Not rated  334  1 %
Total below investment grade  2,423  9 %

$ 25,768  100 %

F&G - An Operating Segment of FNF
Financial Supplement - March 31, 2021
(All periods are unaudited)

16

Summary of Residential Mortgage Backed Securities by Collateral Type and NAIC Designation

March 31, 2021
Total by collateral type Amortized Cost Fair Value

Government agency $ 98 $ 99
Prime  500  529
Subprime  69  69
Alt-A  89  91

$ 756 $ 788

March 31, 2021
Total by NAIC designation Amortized Cost Fair Value

1 $ 727 $ 758
2  15  15
3  8  8
4  4  5
5  2  2

$ 756 $ 788

Top 5 Reinsurers

March 31, 2021
Financial Strength Rating

Parent Company/Principal Reinsurers
Reinsurance

Recoverable (a) AM Best S&P Fitch Moody's
Wilton Re $ 1,489  A+  not rated  A+  not rated
Kubera Insurance (SAC) Ltd  803  not rated  not rated  not rated  not rated
Aspida Life Re Ltd  230 A-  not rated  not rated  not rated
Security Life of Denver  161  not rated  A-  A-  Baa1
Hannover Re  136  A+  AA-  not rated  not rated

(a) Reinsurance recoverables do not include unearned ceded premiums that would be recovered in the event of early termination of certain traditional life policies.

F&G - An Operating Segment of FNF